
KANSAS STATE FAIR 4 .. H CLOTHING & TEXTILES COST PER WEAR FORM 

4H Member: Nicholas Zerr County or Distric::t: 
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Ulst ell Constructed Retail CQst Number of 

garment (l>y who) and 
Fiber Care and times item 

Items, orPurc:hued [Your co51:J 
Content Maintenance wlllbewom 

durlna: vear 

axample: Constructed 
$150 [$50] 

100% 
dry clean 45 

JJcket (Me) wool 

�t j11cket atld Purchased $230 [$159] 68% poly. 29% 
Dry Clean 40 

:D11ts 
vise. 3% olnst11110 

ihirt Purchased $40 [$24.99] 57% Cotton 42% 

Poly. 1% Lye;,, 
Machine Wash, 
1\nnbleI;lry 

75 

Die Purchased $25 [$13.99] 100%Silk Dry Clean 80 

lelt Purchased $25 [$23.99] 100% Leather Wipe Clean with 

a damp cloth 
100 

ihoes Purchased $130 [$31.93] 100% Leather Soft B'l)Sh, $wile 
100 So�. Polish. 

Jewelry 
Scarf or Tie 
Nylons or Socks 
Shoes 

Special Undergarments 
Other: 

Golden Prairie District 

C M 

Number of Maintenance cost 
times Item (use $,Sa for machine 

4 

3 

70 

8 

5 

5 

wlllbe WO$hed ltE1ms; list 

cleaned dry cleaning price) 

$10.00 

$16.00 

$0.50 

$5.00 

$0.00 

$0.50 

Insert digital photo of 
4-H member wea;ring
g�rment here:
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Cost per 

Wear= 
CxM 

(P+A)/W 
Dhi:PQsal phrm 

Annu,1 
Cc,st per wear What w/11 you da with this 

Cost garment/item when yo11 
are throu9h with lt? 

$40,00 
($50+$40)/45 

Donate 
i=$2..00 

$48,00 ($1 S9+$J 6)/40 Donate 
"'$3,78 

$35,00 ($24,99+$3S)n5 Donate 
=$0,80 

$40,00 ($13 ,99+$5)/80 Donate 
=i$0,24 

$0.00 ($23,99+$0)/100 Donite 
'-'$0,24 

$2.50 ($31.91 +$2,50)/100 Donite 
"'$0,34 


