## KANSAS STATE FAIR 4-H CLOTHING & TEXTILES COST PER WEAR FORM

4H Member:		Nicholas Zerr		County or District: Butterfield Trail 4-H Club		Golden Prairie District				
4-H Club:		P			W	C	M	А= С х М	Age as of Jar Cost per Wear = (P+A)/W	<u>. 1:17</u>
List all garment items.	Constructed (by who) or Purchased	Retail Cost and [Your cost]	Fiber Çontent	Care and Maintenance	Number of times item will be worn during year	Number of times item will be cleaned	Maintenance cost (use \$.50 for machine washed items; list dry cleaning price)	Annual Cost	Cost per wear	Disposal plan What will you da with this garment/item when you are through with it?
Example: Jacket	Constructed (Me)	\$150 [\$50]	100% wool	dry clean	45	4	\$10.00	\$40,00	(\$50+\$40)/45 =\$2.00	Donate
Buit jacket and Pants	Purchased	\$230 [\$159]	68% poly, 29% visc. 3% elastane	Dry Clean	40	3	\$16.00	\$48,00	(\$159+\$16)/40 =\$3,78	Donate
Shirt	Purchased	\$40 [\$24.99]	57% Cotton 42% Poly. 1% Lycra	Machine Wash, Tumble Dry	75	70	\$0.50	\$35.00	(\$24.99+\$35)/75 =\$0.80	Donate
Піе	Purchased	\$25 [\$13.99]	100% Silk	Dry Clean	80	8	\$5.00	\$40.00	(\$13,99+\$5)/80 ≓\$0.24	Donate
Belt	Purchased	\$25 [\$23.99]	100% Leather	Wipe Clean with a damp cloth	100	5	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$23.99+\$●)/100 =\$0.24	Donate
Shoes	Purchased	\$130 [\$31.93]	100% Leather	Soft Brush, Saddle Soap, Polish	100	5	\$0.50	\$2.50	(\$31.91+\$2,50)/100 =\$0.34	Donate

	Check Column							
Accessories	aiready owned	gift	purchased	other				
Belt			K					
Jewelry								
Scarf or Tie			•					
Nylons or Socks								
Shoes								
Special Undergarments	~							
Other:								



Insert digital photo of 4-H member wearing garment here:

